
ATTACHMENT 7

CONSULTANTS ON THE PRC IS: 
 STAFF THAT CONSULTED ON THE WORKPLAN
 STAFF THAT CONSULTED ON THE PROGRESS 

REPORT
 MEMBERS OF THE COLLABORATIVE 

EVALUATION DESIGN TEAM 



PRC Staff that Consulted on the Work Plan Section of the PRC IS, 2006

Lesley Murdock 
Administrative Support
The Johns Hopkins University, Center 
for Adolescent Health Promotion and 
Disease Prevention 
Phone: 443-287-3012
E-mail: lmurdock@jhsph.edu

Sheryl Schwartz 
Associate Director
University of Washington, Health 
Promotion Research Center
Phone: 206-685-7258
E-mail: sheryls@u.washington.edu

Karen Coleman 
Evaluator
San Diego State University & University
of California at San Diego
San Diego Prevention Research Center
Phone: 619-594-0559
E-mail: coleman@mail.sdsu.edu

Cynthia Hannon 
Deputy Director
Harvard University, Prevention Research
Center on Nutrition and Physical 
Activity
Phone: 617-432-4679
E-mail: channon@hsph.harvard.edu

Valendra German 
Graduate Student
University of Texas Health Science 
Center at Houston, University of Texas 
Prevention Research Center 
Phone: 713-500-9689
E-mail: 
Valandra.L.German@uth.tmc.edu

Tilda Farhat 
Evaluation Coordinator
University of North Carolina at Chapel 
Hill, Center for Health Promotion and 
Disease Prevention
Phone: 919-843-8889
E-mail: farhat@email.unc.edu

Connie Bayles 
Co-principal investigator
University of Pittsburgh, Center for 
Healthy Aging Prevention Research 
Center
Phone:   412-383-2367  
E-mail: cbayles@pitt.edu

Lisa Staten 
Principal Investigator
University of Arizona, Southwest Center
for Community Health Promotion
Phone: 520-626-3667
E-mail: staten@  u.arizona.edu  

Lisa Goodin
Deputy Director
Morehouse School of Medicine, 
Prevention Research Center
Phone: 404-752-1547
E-mail: lgoodin@msm.edu
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Attachment 7 Continued

PRC Staff that Consulted on the Progress Report Function of the PRC IS, 2006

Katie Duggan 
Administrator
Saint Louis University, Prevention Research Center
Phone: 314-977-8121
E-mail: troutkd@slu.edu

Alex Lubman 
Evaluation Coordinator
West Virginia University, Prevention Research Center
Phone: 304-293-1698
E-mail: alubman@hsc.wvu.edu

Yael Yanich 
Communication Team Member
University of Washington, Health Promotion Research Center 
Phone: 206-543-4765
E-mail: yaely@u.washington.edu

Leah Phillips 
Center Coordinator
University of South Florida, Florida Prevention Research Center 
Phone: 813-917-2119 Ext. 101
E-mail: lphilli1@hsc.usf.edu

Shirma Pierre 
Center Administrator
Boston University, Partners in Health and Housing Prevention Research Center
Phone: 617-638-5036
E-mail: sppierre@bu.edu

Susan Morrel-Samuels 
Managing Director
University of Michigan, Prevention Research Center of Michigan
Phone: 734-647-0219
E-mail: sumosa@umich.edu
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Attachment 7 Continued

Members of the PRC Project DEFINE Collaborative Evaluation Design Team, 2004 
- Present

Geri Dino
Director
West Virginia University, Prevention 
Research Center
Phone: 304-293-1898
E-mail: gdino@hsc.wvu.edu

Katie Barnes 
Staff, Migrant Benevolent Association
Member, Community Advisory 
Committee 
University of North Carolina at Chapel 
Hill, Center for Health Promotion and 
Disease Prevention
Phone: 919-525-3755
E-mail: katiedavidb@yahoo.com

Cynthia Boddie-Willis
Director
Division of Health Promotion and 
Disease Prevention, Massachusetts 
Department of Public Health 
Member, Chronic Disease Directors 
Phone: 617-624-5467 
E-mail: cynthia.boddie-
willis@state.ma.us

David L. Collins
Associate Director of Community 
Development/Liaison 
Morehouse School of Medicine, 
Prevention Research Center
Phone: 404-752-1139
E-mail: dcollins@msm.edu

Josefina Olarita-Dhungana
Director, Carson Family Resource 
Center Healthy Start Program. 
Member, Community Advisory Board
University of California Los Angeles-
RAND Prevention Research Center
Phone: 310-513-8070
E-mail: jdhungana@yahoo.com

Michelle C. Kegler 
Deputy Director
Emory University, Prevention Research 
Center
Phone: 404-712-9957
E-mail: mkegler@sph.emory.edu

Kenneth McLeroy
Co-Principal Investigator
Texas A&M Health Science Center, 
Center for Community Health 
Development 
Phone: 979-862-3152
E-mail: krmcleroy@srph.tamhsc.edu

Delores Pluto
Associate Director
University of South Carolina, Prevention
Research Center
Phone: 803-576-5994
E-mail: dpluto0@gwm.sc.edu

Thomas M. Reischl
Associate Research Scientist and the 
Evaluation Director
University of Michigan, Prevention 
Research Center
Phone: 734-763-5568
E-mail: reischl@umich.edu
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